P9900092821

August 23, 2002

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Dissolution of Florida Profit Corporation Urban Concepts, Inc. (FEI 650955810)

Dear Sirs:

-08/28/02--01036--005 ******35.00 ******35.00

AUG 28 AM

ទ

m

Pursuant to Section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution. Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$35.00, which represents the filing fee for the Articles of Dissolution.

Any further correspondence should be directed to Allison Megrath, 7605 Annbick Lane, Charlotte, NC 28269, (704) 947-7901.

Sincerely,

logat.

Allison Megrath, President Urban Concepts, Inc.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: URBAN CONCOPTS, NC.	. :
(FEL	±650955810)	
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: 10/18/09	. :
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)	
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	·
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	\checkmark A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	· - · · · .
Si Signatu	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)	02 AUG 28 AM 11: 55
		··